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File created: In control:2/28/2024 Central Purchasing

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2024 3/7/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Accepting and approving the following bids and establishing price contracts for the following Depts. or
Divs. as to the specifications and amount set forth in the terms of the respective bids:
(a) Div. of Waste Management - Uniforms for Waste Management - 146-2023 - National
Workwear, Inc.;
(b) Div. of Water Quality - Wet Well Site Clearing & Grubbing - 119-2023 - The Ground Guys of
Lexington and Szabo Project Services, Inc.;
(c) Div. of Fleet Services - Motorcraft Synthetic Motor Oil - 25-2024 - Apollo Oil LLC and Bill’s
Battery Company Inc.;
(d) Div. of Fleet Services - Auto & Light Duty Truck Repair - 20-2024 - Aamco Transmissions &
Total Car Care and Paul Miller Ford;
(e) Div. of Fleet Services - Sweeper Brooms - 19-2024 - Best Equipment Company, Jack Doheny
Company, Municipal Equipment Inc and United Rotary Brush Company;
(f) Div. of Traffic Engineering - Fiber Optic Cable Installation & Repair - 11-2024 - Davis H Elliot
Construction Company and Gudenkauf LLC;
(g) Div. of Fire & Emergency Services - EMS Supplies - 10-2024 - Bound Tree Medical LLC,
Henry Schein Inc, Life-Assist Inc, Nashville EMS Supply, Medline Industries Inc, The Public Safety
Store, Quadmed and Zoll Medical Corporation;
(h) Div. of Parks & Recreation - Swimming Pool Chemicals - 5-2024 - Brenntag Mid-South Inc.;
(i) Div. of Police - Emergency Lighting & Equipment - 8-2024 - L & W Emergency Equipment,
Front Line Mobile Tech, On-Duty Depot and McCord Emergency Lighting;
(j) Div. of Water Quality - Custodial Services for Town Branch WWTP - 135-2023 - Baker
Corporate Cleaning & Restoration;
(k) Div. of Waste Management - Temporary Labor for Material Recovery Facility - 6-2024 -
Anytime Labor - Lexington LLC dba LaborMax Staffing; and,
(l) Div. of Waste Management - Temporary Labor for Waste Management Collections - 14-2024 -
Anytime Labor - Lexington LLC dba LaborMax Staffing.
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Attachments: 1. 5-2024 Brenntag Mid South.pdf, 2. 6-2024 LaborMax.pdf, 3. 8-2024 Front Line Mobile Tech.pdf, 4.
8-2024 LW Emergency Equipment.pdf, 5. 8-2024 McCord Emergency Lighting.pdf, 6. 8-2024 On-Duty
Depot.pdf, 7. 10-2024 Bound Tree Medical.pdf, 8. 10-2024 Henry Schein.pdf, 9. 10-2024 Life-Assist
Inc..pdf, 10. 10-2024 Medline Industries.pdf, 11. 10-2024 Nashville EMS Supply.pdf, 12. 10-2024
Quadmed.pdf, 13. 10-2024 The Public Safety Store.pdf, 14. 10-2024 Zoll Medical Corp.pdf, 15. 11-
2024 Davis H. Elliot Construction Co. Inc_.pdf, 16. 11-2024 Gudenkauf LLC_.pdf, 17. 14-2024
LaborMax.pdf, 18. 19-2024 Best Equipment Co_.pdf, 19. 19-2024 Jack Doheny Co_.pdf, 20. 19-2024
Municipal Equipment.pdf, 21. 19-2024 United Rotary Brush Co_.pdf, 22. 20-2024 Aamco
Transmissions.pdf, 23. 20-2024 Paul Miller Ford.pdf, 24. 25-2024 Apollo Oil.pdf, 25. 25-2024 Bill's
Battery Co. Inc.pdf, 26. 119-2023 Szabo Project Services Inc.pdf, 27. 119-2023 The Ground Guys of
Lex.pdf, 28. 135-2023 Baker Corporate Cleaning and Restoration.pdf, 29. 146-2023 National
Workwear Inc.pdf
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ApprovedUrban County Council3/7/2024 1 Pass

Accepting and approving the following bids and establishing price contracts for the following Depts. or
Divs. as to the specifications and amount set forth in the terms of the respective bids:

(a) Div. of Waste Management - Uniforms for Waste Management - 146-2023 - National Workwear,
Inc.;

(b) Div. of Water Quality - Wet Well Site Clearing & Grubbing - 119-2023 - The Ground Guys of
Lexington and Szabo Project Services, Inc.;

(c) Div. of Fleet Services - Motorcraft Synthetic Motor Oil - 25-2024 - Apollo Oil LLC and Bill’s
Battery Company Inc.;

(d) Div. of Fleet Services - Auto & Light Duty Truck Repair - 20-2024 - Aamco Transmissions &
Total Car Care and Paul Miller Ford;

(e) Div. of Fleet Services - Sweeper Brooms - 19-2024 - Best Equipment Company, Jack Doheny
Company, Municipal Equipment Inc and United Rotary Brush Company;

(f) Div. of Traffic Engineering - Fiber Optic Cable Installation & Repair - 11-2024 - Davis H Elliot
Construction Company and Gudenkauf LLC;

(g) Div. of Fire & Emergency Services - EMS Supplies - 10-2024 - Bound Tree Medical LLC,
Henry Schein Inc, Life-Assist Inc, Nashville EMS Supply, Medline Industries Inc, The Public Safety
Store, Quadmed and Zoll Medical Corporation;

(h) Div. of Parks & Recreation - Swimming Pool Chemicals - 5-2024 - Brenntag Mid-South Inc.;

(i) Div. of Police - Emergency Lighting & Equipment - 8-2024 - L & W Emergency Equipment,
Front Line Mobile Tech, On-Duty Depot and McCord Emergency Lighting;

(j) Div. of Water Quality - Custodial Services for Town Branch WWTP - 135-2023 - Baker
Corporate Cleaning & Restoration;

(k) Div. of Waste Management - Temporary Labor for Material Recovery Facility - 6-2024 -
Anytime Labor - Lexington LLC dba LaborMax Staffing; and,

(l) Div. of Waste Management - Temporary Labor for Waste Management Collections - 14-2024 -
Anytime Labor - Lexington LLC dba LaborMax Staffing.
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